## CORRECTED COPY

January 7, 2020 (Please Destroy any copy of L.D. 1927 that does not have the notation "Corrected Copy")



## **129th MAINE LEGISLATURE**

## **SECOND REGULAR SESSION-2020**

Legislative Document

No. 1927

S.P. 669

In Senate, January 2, 2020

Resolve, Directing the Department of Transportation To Erect and Maintain Markers To Commemorate and Recognize the Lafayette Trail

Approved for introduction by a majority of the Legislative Council pursuant to Joint Rule 203.

Reference to the Committee on Transportation suggested and ordered printed.

h GT

DAREK M. GRANT Secretary of the Senate

Presented by Senator DESCHAMBAULT of York. Cosponsored by Senators: CHENETTE of York, LIBBY of Androscoggin, Representatives: BABBIDGE of Kennebunk, O'NEIL of Saco.

1	Sec. 1. Lafayette Trail designated. Resolved: That the Department of
2	Transportation shall erect and maintain suitable signs and other markers at or near each
3	portion of the route followed by Gilbert du Motier, the Marquis de Lafayette, while he
4	was in Maine in 1824 and 1825, including locations in Kittery, South Berwick, Berwick,
5	Wells, Kennebunk, Biddeford, Saco, Scarborough and Portland, and designate the route
6	as the Lafayette Trail. The signs and markers must bear the Lafayette Trail logo used by
7	The Lafayette Trail, Inc.
8	SUMMARY

- SUMMARY
- This resolve directs the Department of Transportation to erect and maintain suitable signs and other markers at or near each portion of the route followed by the Marquis de Lafayette while he was in Maine, to be designated the Lafayette Trail. 9 10 11